

BID RESULTS
AB2009-14 RECONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR OF BASKETBALL AND TENNIS COURTS
MARCH 24, 2009

COLOR-COATING APPLIED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS AND WARRANTED AGAINST CRACKING FOR ONE (1) YEAR; ALL LABOR GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR FOR REPAIR AND THREE (3) YEARS FOR RECONSTRUCTION; AS WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED WITH FORTY-FIVE (45) DAYS FROM NTP; LABOR AND MATERIAL AND PERFORMANCE BONDS REQUIRED						
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	6					
NAME OF BIDDER	HALECON, INC.	AMERICAN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC.	RUSLING PAVING AND CONCRETE, LLC	NICKOLAUS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	D & S LAND DEVELOPMENT, LLC	AMERICAN ATHLETIC COURTS, INC.
ADDRESS	136 BILLIAN STREET	116 MAIN STREET	8 IRVEN STREET	PO BOX 2322	13 ALIDA PLACE	2050 ROUTE 206
CITY, STATE, ZIP	BRIDGEWATER, NJ 08807	W. COLLINGSWOOD HEIGHTS, NJ 08059	TRENTON, NJ 08638	VINCENTOWN, NJ 08088	RAMSEY, NJ	VINCENTOWN, NJ 08088
CONTACT	FRED W. HAEFIG	ROBERT A. MONCRIEF, SR.	LEONARD LIBERTO	STEVEN D. NICKOLAUS	DAVID SIMIN	WILLIAM NAROZANICK
TELEPHONE	732-302-1234	856-456-2899	609-771-4303	609-859-8668	201-327-1002	609-859-1414
FAX	732-302-0066	856-456-6749	609-771-6802	609-859-3674	201-327-6838	609-859-1791
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	HALECON.INC@ATT.NET	RMONCRIEF@AMERICANASPHALTCOMPANY.COM	RUSLING@AOL.COM	SDNICKOLAUSE@VERIZON.NET	DSIMIN@OPTONLINE.NET	AACI@COMCAST.NET
BID BOND	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID NTE 20K	INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID	THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID	SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID NTE 20K	AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID
CONSENT OF SURETY	RICHARD R. ZIEGLER AIF WITH POA	GREGORY J. RISNYCHOK AIF WITH POA	DAWN M. JONES AIF WITH POA	KAREN A. HASKELL AIF WITH POA	RONALD LONQUEIRA AIF WITH POA	ROBERT N. WENIG AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 38	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 38	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 38	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 38	INCLUDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 39
REQUIRES AA201 FROM AWARDED CONTRACTOR	MUST PROVIDE AA201 AND CERTIFIED PAYROLLS	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED	NEEDED IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #14400 EXPIRES 5/15/2014	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #6353 EXPIRES 1/15/2011	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #389 EXPIRES 11/15/2015	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIR #11507 EXPIRES 7/15/2013
EXHIBIT B	NEEDED IF AWARDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EQUIPMENT CERT	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
REFERENCES	VARIOUS INCLUDED - FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	3 INCLUDED - FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	4 INCLUDED - FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - FRANK ZABAWA TO CHECK
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	62719 EXPIRES 4/9/2010	#50705 EXPIRES 5/5/2010	#51258 10/30/2009	615535 EXPIRES 6/11/2010	#660236 EXPIRES 1/7/2010	#44961 EXPIRES 4/2/2011
2008-3 RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
SUBCONTRACTOR - 1	NO SUBS	NO SUBS	NO SUBS	N/C PAVING INC. 114 CROSS KEYS RD. BERLIN, NJ 08009	COPELAND COATING COMPANY, INC. 3600 ROUTE 20 NASSAU, NY 12123	NO SUBS
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION				OK	OK	
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION				#606885 EXPIRES 4/11/2009 MUST RENEW	#633526 EXPIRES 10/15/2009	
SUBCONTRACTOR - 2				ROTH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION INC. 85 GROVEVILLE ROAD YARDVILLE, NJ 08620		
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION				OK		
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION				#610840 EXPIRES 4/09/09 MUST RENEW		
COST FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BASKETBALL COURTS 2-3-6-7	\$56,300.00	\$64,500.00	\$75,955.00	\$88,650.00	\$65,800.00	\$84,500.00
COST FOR CRACK REPAIR AND RESURFACING OF BASKETBALL COURT 1 WITH SIDE HALF COURTS A&B	\$14,900.00	\$16,275.00	\$22,000.00	\$14,850.00	\$24,600.00	\$29,500.00
COST FOR CRACK REPAIR OF BASKETBALL COURTS 4 AND 5	\$2,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$23,400.00	\$9,950.00
COST FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF TENNIS COURTS 15 AND 16 AND REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF NET POSTS AND CENTER NET STRAP ANCHOR	\$41,900.00	\$54,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$63,850.00	\$80,100.00	\$59,500.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$115,100.00	\$136,950.00	\$159,955.00	\$171,450.00	\$193,900.00	\$183,450.00
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS	
CK09MERCER2009-06B SECURITY SYSTEM INSTALLATION AND REPAIR (RE-BID) FOR A PERIOD OF MARCH 24, 2009	
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	1
NAME OF BIDDER	DYNAMIC SECURITY LLC
ADDRESS	55 CARTER DRIVE, SUITE 106
CITY, STATE, ZIP	EDISON, NJ 08817
CONTACT	BARTON L. KANTOZ
TELEPHONE	732 985 3331
FAX	732 985 3339
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	INFO@DYNAMICSEC.COM
INSURANCE	REQUIRED IF AWARDED
EXTEND TO COOP	YES
REQUIRES AA201 FROM AWARDED CONTRACTOR	REQUIRED
EXHIBIT B	REQUIRED
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	INCLUDED - LLP SINCE 1999
NON-COLLUSION	OK
EQUIPMENT CERT	INCLUDED
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	INCLUDED
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	669641 EXPIRES 3/19/10
FIVE YEARS EXPERIENCE	YES - REFERENCES INCLUDED
RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR POLICY	OK
99-1	NOT INCLUDED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED
SIGNED PROPOSAL	YES
HOURLY RATE BETWEEN 8:00 AM AND 4:30 PM	78.25
HOURLY RATE BETWEEN PRIOR TO AND AFTER	117.35
COUNTY TO PAY A 10% MARKUP ABOVE WHOLESALE	
ELECTRICAL LICENSE	GERHART ELECTRIC
ELECTRICAL PW CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION	605460 EXPIRES 10/06/10
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR SUB	NOT INCLUDED
BURGLAR ALARM LICENSE	INHOUSE 34BA00054100 GERALD WEXELBERG
LOCKSMITHING LICENSE	INHOUSE 34LS00010700 GERALD WEXELBERG
MANUFACTURER'S CERT	INCLUDED - AIMETIS, COMMEND USA, GENETEC, DHS, SOFTWARE HOUSE
EXCEPTIONS	NONE
FATAL FLAW	YES - NO BRC FOR SUBCONTRACTOR

BID RESULTS

**AB2009-10 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY BRIDGE 860.4 (S-B-170) CRANBURY STATION ROAD OVER MILLSTONE RIVER
MARCH 26, 2009**

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	10					
RETURN BID DEPOSITS AS PER STATUTE AND REQUEST PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND AND NOTIFY THAT MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 5% WILL BE REQUESTED FROM LOW BIDDER, MARCELLA TO REVIEW PERFORMANCE BOND FROM LOW BIDDER; 150 DAY COMPLETION;						
NAME OF BIDDER	KONKUS CORPORATION	E. SAMBOL CORPORATION	LUCAS BROTHERS, INC.	ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO., INC.	MARBRO, INC.	INTERSTATE CONTRACTING & EXCAVATING, LLC
ADDRESS	84 BAYBERRY DRIVE	1033 NORTH MAPLE AVENUE	80 AMBOY ROAD	450 COUNTY ROAD	127 PINE STREET PO BOX 134	225 PARKHURST STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOMERSET, NJ 08873	TOMS RIVER, NJ 08755	MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751	CLIFFWOOD, NJ 07721	MONTCLAIR, NJ 07042	NEWARK, NJ 07114
CONTACT	KEITH M. KONKUS	ERIC SAMBOL	LUIS LUCAS	JOSEPH J. LOMBARDO	FRANK MARUCCI, JR.	HERNANDO ESCOBAR
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	KEITH@KONKUSCORP.COM	ESAMCORP@ESAMBOL.COM	LUISLUCAS@LUCASBROS.COM	ANGELA@ROSANGELACONTRACTING.COM	MAR9400@COMCAST.NET	INTERSTATE-HERNANDESCOBAR@COMCAST.NET
TELEPHONE	908 403 9222	732-349-2900	732-536-6663	732-583-7051	973-746-5898	973-621-7770
FAX	908 292 1124	732-505-1783	732-536-5831	732-566-2835	973-744-8384	973-621-9066
BID GUARANTEE	AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY CO 10% OF BID	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID NTE 20K	NORTH AMERICAN SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K	ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K	FIDELITY & DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND 10% OF BID NTE 20K	COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	PHILLIP S. TOBEY AIF WITH POA	JEANNETTE PORRINI AIF WITH POA	SANDRA A. PACE AIF WITH POA	GARY B. KOHAN AIF WITH POA	MICHAEL J. MERWIN AIF WITH POA	ANTHONY J. CIMASKO AIF WITH POA
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIC #16049 EXPIRES 2/15/2014	SIGNED - INCLUDED EIC #17835 EXPIRES 11/15/2010	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXHIBIT B	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#645265 EXPIRES 6/22/09 MUST RENEW	#603991 EXPIRES 5/2/2010	#61591 EXPIRES 7/16/2010	#615425 EXPIRES 7/23/2009 MUST RENEW	#607153 EXPIRES 6/13/2010	#635491 EXPIRES 2/25/2010
SUBCONTRACTOR	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR SUBCONTRACTOR						
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR SUB						
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED
SIGNED PROPOSAL	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK	OK
TOTAL	\$886,162.00	\$897,414.75	\$997,931.50	\$1,026,679.00	\$1,037,117.00	\$1,170,983.85
REFERENCES	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	6 INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK
EXCEPTIONS	MATH ERROR LINE 43 - CORRECTED BY PURCHASING	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

BID RESULTS

**AB2009-10 RECONSTRUCTION OF COUNTY BRIDGE 860.4 (S-B-170) CRANBURY STATION ROAD OVER MILLSTONE RIVER
MARCH 26, 2009**

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	10				
RETURN BID DEPOSITS AS PER STATUTE AND REQUEST PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND AND NOTIFY THAT MAINTENANCE BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF 5% WILL BE REQUESTED FROM LOW BIDDER, MARCELLA TO REVIEW PERFORMANCE BOND FROM LOW BIDDER; 150 DAY COMPLETION;					
NAME OF BIDDER	GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	LOFTUS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	RENCOR, INC.	TONY & SON, INC.	
ADDRESS	26 ELIZABETH STREET	1903 TAYLORS LANE	24 TANNERY ROAD, SUITE 1-B	625 LEESVILLE AVENUE	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	SOUTH RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08882	CINNAMINSON, NJ 08077	SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876	RAHWAY, NJ 07065	
CONTACT	CARLOS M. SANTOS	KEVIN J. LOFTUS	ERNEST E. RENDA	MARIA VAZQUEZ	
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	info@greencorstruction.com	KJLOFTUS@LOFTUSCONSTRUCTION.COM	RENCOR@RENCORING.NET	TONYS@NC@AOL.COM	
TELEPHONE	732-238-9370	856 786 6607	908-534-5071	732-827-8791	
FAX	732-613-0838	856 786 6641	908-534-2132	732-396-0061	
BID GUARANTEE	FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND- 10% NTE \$20K	WESTERN SURETY COMPANY 10% NTE \$20K	HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 10% OF BID NTE 20K	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA 10% OF BID NTE 20K	
CONSENT OF SURETY FOR PERFORMANCE AND LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND	ALAN R. HEIN AIF WITH POA	CHARLES MCCABE AIF WITH POA	LISA NOSAL AIF WITH POA	ROBERT B. PITTS AIF WITH POA	
INSURANCE	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	NEEDED IF AWARDED AS PER PAGE 37	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	OK	OK	OK	OK	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION NEED AA201	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	NEED AA201 IF AWARDED	
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION COMPLIANCE NOTICE	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
EXHIBIT B	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
DEBARRED (YES OR NO)	NO	NO	NO		
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR GC	#66907 EXPIRES 6/7/2010	#618584 EXPIRES 12/10/2010	#605214 EXPIRES 5/8/2009 MUST RENEW	#603959 EXPIRES 5/5/2010	
SUBCONTRACTOR	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	ALL WORK PERFORMED INHOUSE	
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION FOR SUBCONTRACTOR					
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION FOR SUB					
EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION	OK	OK	OK	OK	
ORDINANCE 2008-3	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
EXECUTIVE ORDER 98-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
EXECUTIVE ORDER 99-1	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
NON-COLLUSION	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	SIGNED	
SIGNED PROPOSAL	OK	OK	OK	OK	
TOTAL	\$1,238,022.55	\$1,332,000.00	\$1,353,225.00	\$1,399,353.00	
REFERENCES	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	VARIOUS INCLUDED - ENGINEERING TO CHECK	
EXCEPTIONS	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	
FATAL FLAW	NO	NO	NO	NO	

PROPOSAL RESULTS
CC2009-02 MOBILE CONCESSIONS FOR PARK COMMISSION
March 26, 2009

ONE YEAR CONTRACT WITH OPTION TO EXTEND 2 YEARS; PC TO EVALUATE AND AWARD BASED UPON ESTABLISHED CRITERIA					
NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS	5				
NAME OF RESPONDENT	D & D CATERING	DANA'S ICE CREAM	AC MARKETING	SAJE ENTERPRISES LLC	BINDERSCHOTT, INC.
ADDRESS	75 DEACON DRIVE	1905 ARENA DRIVE	4081 S. BROAD STREET	1 BEEKMAN ROAD	18 DAILEY DRIVE
CITY, STATE, ZIP	HAMILTON, NJ 08619	HAMILTON, NJ 08610	YARDVILLE, NJ 08620	KENDALL PARK, NJ 08824	YARDVILLE, NJ 08620
CONTACT	DEBRA A. PETITO	DANA REED	CATHERINE CAMPBELL AND APRIL SETTE	STEVE SHILLING	KARL H. SCHOTT
WEBSITE OR E-MAIL	DANDDCATERING@AOL.COM	QUEENDI@OPTONLINE.NET	SETTE.ACMARKETING@GMAIL.COM	STEVE.SHILLING@VERIZON.NET	BIGSCHOTT@OPTONLINE.NET
TELEPHONE	609 586 0883 609 587 7274	609 510 6794	609 865 9200	732 940 7302	609-516-5234
FAX	609 586 0883	609 581 1704	609 208 2803	732 940 5597	609 259 2232
INSURANCE	NEED	NEED	REQUIRED	REQUIRED	REQUIRED
EXHIBIT A AND NOTICE	EXHIBIT A REQUIRED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	EXHIBIT A INCLUDED
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED - FORWARD FORM IF AWARDED - \$150.00 FEE	EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED - FORWARD FORM IF AWARDED - \$150.00 FEE	EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED - FORWARD FORM IF AWARDED - \$150.00 FEE	EMPLOYEE INFORMATION CERTIFICATE REQUIRED - FORWARD FORM IF AWARDED - \$150.00 FEE	13219 EXPIRES 12/15/13
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	X	X	X	X	X
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	X	COMPLETED, NOT SIGNED - LEGAL TO REVIEW	X	X	X
NEW JERSEY BUSINESS REGISTRATION	X	X	X	X	X
BUSINESS PLAN	X	X	X	X	X
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS	INCLUDED - DO NOT RELEASE	NOT INCLUDED	P & L PROJECTION INCLUDED	INCLUDED - DO NOT RELEASE	INCLUDED - DO NOT RELEASE
PRIOR EXPERIENCE AND REFERENCES	3 REFERENCES	3 REFERENCES	PC TO REVIEW	INCLUDED	X
MENU	INCLUDED	INCLUDED	REFERENCED IN BUSINESS PLAN	INCLUDED	X
REVENUES 2009 MINIMUM \$17,500.00 ALL CATEGORIES			17,500.00		
REVENUES 2009 MINIMUM \$5,600.00 FOOD AND BEVERAGES	5,700.00			5,706.00	5,600.00
REVENUES 2009 MINIMUM \$4,900.00 ICE CREAM/FROZEN NOVELTIES		4,900.00			
FATAL FLAW	NO	LEGAL TO REVIEW	NO	NO	NO

CC2009-01 FOOD SERVICES FOR THE MERCER COUNTY CORRECTION CENTER, YOUTH DETENTION CENTER, GERIATRIC CENTER AND NUTRITION PROGRAM

MARCH 27, 2009

AWARD THREE YEARS; REVIEW PROPOSAL APRIL 6, 2009 AWARD CONTRACT MAY 14, 2009 MEETING FOR JUNE 1, 2009 START DATE

RESPONDENT	WHITSONS FOOD SERVICES BRONX CORP.		HEALTHCARE SERVICES GROUP, INC.		GOURMET DINING, LLC		ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC
ADDRESS	1800 MOTOR PARKWAY		3220 TILLMAN DRIVE, SUITE 300		285 MADISON AVENUE		1101 MARKET STREET
CITY, STATE, ZIP	ISLANDIA, NY 11749		BENSALEM, PA 19020		MADISON, NJ 07940		PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107
CONTACT	MICHAEL WHITSON		STEPHEN NEWNS, REGIONAL MGR.		BEN AIELLO: STEVE DAWSON VP		JUDY FLEAR, REG. GENERAL MANAGER
TELEPHONE	631 750 1423		215 872 7044		973 443 8362		609 865 9852
FAX	631 750 1424		215 997 8177		973 443 8576		630 271 5758
E-MAIL			SNEWNS@HCSGCRP.COM		BAIELLO@GOURMETDININGLLC.COM		BURNS-TOM@ARAMARK.COM
ADDENDUM NO. ONE	RECEIVED		RECEIVED		SIGNED		SIGNED
BID BOND	TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY, 10% NTE 20K		TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY, 10% NTE 20K		FIRST INDEMNITY OF AMERICA 10% NTE 20K		CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10% NTE 20K
CONSENT OF SURETY WITH POWER OF ATTORNEY	MATTHEW WILKOFF AIF WITH POA		RICHARD ANDERSON AIF WITH POA		THOMAS M. NILAND AIF WITH POA		DANIEL P. DUNIGAN AIF WITH POA
BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE	X		X		X		X
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION CERTIFICATE	#29128 EXPIRES 9/15/09		REQUIRES EIC		#41116 EXPIRES 12/15/10		#25060 EXPIRES 6/15/14
EXHIBIT A	INCLUDED		INSERT		INCLUDED		INCLUDED
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT	X		X		X		X
STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE	X		X		X		X
INSURANCE	ADMITTED IN NJ; CERT INCLUDED		REQUIRED IF AWARDED		REQUIRED IF AWARDED		REQUIRED IF AWARDED
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT AND DATA SHEET	INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED
KEY PERSONNEL	INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED
REFERENCES	INCLUDED - DONNA TO CHECK		INCLUDED - ROB TO CHECK		PURCHASING TO CHECK		WARDEN ELLIS AND LLIONEL HENDERSON TO CHECK

RESPONDENT	WHITSONS FOOD SERVICES BRONX CORP.		HEALTHCARE SERVICES GROUP, INC.			GOURMET DINING, LLC			ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC
CORRECTION FACILITY PROPOSAL	N/A		N/A	NO.	UN. COST	TOTAL	NO.	UN. COST	TOTAL
YEAR ONE:						1,963,140.00			1,669,500.00
YEAR TWO:						2,045,375.00			1,744,627.50
YEAR THREE:						2,130,695.00			1,822,800.00
GRAND TOTAL						6,139,210.00			5,236,927.50
ENTERAL PRODUCTS MARKUP (WHOLESALE)						10%			10%
YOUTH DETENTION CENTER	N/A		N/A						
YEAR ONE:						303,412.00			410,312.50
YEAR TWO:						316,065.13			428,776.56
YEAR THREE:						329,255.25			448,061.25
GRAND TOTAL						948,732.38			1,287,150.31
ENTERAL PRODUCTS						10%			10%
MERCER COUNTY GERIATRIC CENTER	N/A								N/A
YEAR ONE:			1,006,050.00			1,372,251.00			
SPECIAL STAFF MEALS		2.50			10.00				
COFFEE SERVICE FOR 25		30.00			62.50				
YEAR TWO:			1,014,360.00			1,428,879.00			
SPECIAL STAFF MEALS		2.50			10.41				
COFFEE SERVICE FOR 25		30.00			65.10				
YEAR THREE:			1,030,860.00			1,488,319.20			
SPECIAL STAFF MEALS		2.50			10.84				
COFFEE SERVICE FOR 25		30.00			67.81				
GRAND TOTAL			3,051,270.00			4,289,449.20			
THICKENED LIQUIDS UPCHARGE (WHOLESALE PRICING)				8%		10%			
MERCER COUNTY NUTRITION PROGRAM	TOTAL					N/A			N/A
YEAR ONE:	666,600.00								
YEAR TWO:	693,000.00								
YEAR THREE:	717,750.00								
BLIZZARD BAGS	24,750.00								
GRAND TOTAL THREE YEARS	2,102,100.00								
FATAL FLAW			NO		NO - SIGNIFICANT MATH ERRORS ON PROPOSAL - CORRECTED AND SPOKE WITH STEVE DAWSON				NO